GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI

No. F6/DFS/MS/WZ/EH/2022/ 2 ς 61

Dated: 21 /10 /2022

ľo,

The Joint Commissioner of Police, Licensing Unit, 1st floor, Police Station, Defence Colony, New Delhi, addlep.lic-dl@nic.in

Sub: - Inspection report in r/o M/s. Funky Kindom, 3rd Floor, Pacific Mall, Tagore Garden, New Delhi 110027.

Sir,

This is in reference to the outdoor diary 4068 dated 03/08/2022, regarding issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in respect of aforesaid Funky Kingdom. In this connection, it is to inform you that the premises was inspected by officer concerned of this department on 08/09/2022 in the presence Sh. Manay to check the fire safety arrangements provided in the building.

During the course of inspection, it was observed that the said video game parlour is running at Third floor in Pacific Mall comprised of 02 basements, ground plus four upper floors and projection room. Fire safety arrangements of video game parlour interlinked with Mall's fire safety system. However, following shortcoming was observed: -

1. The inbuilt plan with covered area is required to ascertain the requirement of exit width.

In view of above Shortcomings the application for Issuance of Fire safety Certificate is rejected. The occupancy of the Building/ premises in absence of requisite fire safety arrangements shall be at the risk and liabilities of the owner/occupier. The licensing issuing authority/statutory authority is requested that premises should not be allowed to run till it provide all necessary fire arrangements.

Yours faithfully

Director
Delhi Fire Service

Copy to: -

 The Owner/ Occupier M/s. Funky Kindom3rd Floor, Pacific Mall, Tagore Garden, New Delhi 110027.

2. The DHO, West Zone, SDMC, Shivaji Enclave, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027. Email Id: - (dhowest zone@gmail.com)